
ISSUES REPORT 

 WyomingPBS (KCWC-TV, KWYP-TV, KPTW-TV)  

3rd Quarter – 2018 

July, August, September 

 

  

ISSUE: 

 Program Title Broadcast  

Date 

 Time  Length  Source  Description 

LOCAL 

BUSINESS AND 

INDUSTRY 

      

 Wyoming Chronicle 

#930 

7/27/18 

7/28/18 

7/28/18 

7/29/18 

19:30 

1:30 

18:30 

12:00 

30 min KCWC Wyoming Chronicle celebrates the Great 

America Read with visits to two Wyoming 

independent bookstores which both focus on 

long-term relationships with customers. 

 Wyoming Chronicle 

#1003 

9/21/18 

9/22/18 

9/22/18 

9/23/18 

19:30 

5:30 

18:30 

12:00 

30 min KCWC Brewista is a collaboration of engineers, 

designers, coffee and tea aficionados, roasters 

and brewers with decades of combined 

experience in the brewed beverage industry. 

 Wyoming Chronicle 

#1001 

9/7/18 

9/8/18 

9/8/18 

9/9/18 

19:30 

1:30 

18:30 

12:00 

30 min KCWC As a FraudWatch Ambassador, Frank Abagnale 

has a very strong focus on helping seniors (and 

others) to avoid being scammed. 

 Wyoming Chronicle 

#903 

8/17/18 

8/18/18 

8/18/18 

8/19/18 

19:30 

1:30 

18:30 

12:00 

30 min KCWC Wyoming Chronicle visits with Sheridan's 

YMCA executive director Jay McGinnis in 

Sheridan on the eve of his retirement. 

 

 

 

      



LOCAL AND 

STATE 

GOVERNMENT 

 Sheridan Press 2018 

Wyoming Gubernatorial 

Debate at Sheridan 

College 

7/8/18 11:00 100 min KCWC  

 Republican 

Gubernatorial Primary 

Debate 2018, part 1 

7/12/18 

7/15/18 

19:00 

11:00 

60 min KCWC Three Republican candidates for the office of 

Governor participate in a debate sponsored by 

WyomingPBS and Wyoming Public Media. 

 Republican 

Gubernatorial Primary 

Debate 2018, part 2 

7/12/18 

7/15/18 

20:00 

12:00 

60 min KCWC Three Republican candidates for the office of 

Governor participate in a debate sponsored by 

WyomingPBS and Wyoming Public Media. 

 Wyoming Chronicle 

#917 

7/13/18 

7/14/18 

7/14/18 

19:30 

1:30 

18:30 

30 min KCWC The mission of Wyoming Promise is simple: to 

call for a 28th amendment to the U.S. 

Constitution that would overturn Citizens United 

vs. FEC through a statewide ballot initiative. 

 Democratic 

Gubernatorial Primary 

Debate 2018 

8/2/18 

8/5/18 

19:00 

11:00 

60 min KCWC Democratic candidates for the office of 

Governor participate in a debate sponsored by 

WyomingPBS and Wyoming Public Media. 

       

WYOMING 

CULTURE AND 

HISTORY 

      

 Wyoming Chronicle 

#924 

7/1/18 12:00 30 min KCWC The anniversary of the signing of the 1868 

Treaty of Fort Laramie will be commemorated 

throughout 2018 at the Fort Laramie National 

Historic Site. 



 Wyoming Chronicle 

#915 

7/6/18 

7/7/18 

7/7/18 

19:30 

1:30 

18:30 

30 min KCWC Chronicle meets Casper resident Tom Rea who 

is editor and co-founder, with the Wyoming 

State Historical Society, of WyoHistory.org. 

 Main Street, Wyoming 

#1801 

7/20/18 

7/21/18 

7/21/18 

7/22/18 

8/20/18 

8/21/18 

19:30 

1:30 

18:30 

12:00 

21:30 

3:30 

30 min KCWC On this edition of Main Street Wyoming: What's 

in a Name, we'll visit Story, Dubois, and 

Greybull. 

 Wyoming Chronicle 

#904 

8/31/18 

9/1/18 

9/1/18 

9/2/18 

19:30 

1:30 

18:30 

12:00 

30 min KCWC Wyoming Chronicle tours Tony Panarisi's 

"Baseball Museum." 

 End of Track 9/13/18 

9/14/18 

9/16/18 

9/21/18 

19:00 

1:00 

22:30 

20:00 

60 min KCWC "End of Track" is an exploration of the 

construction of the Transcontinental Railroad in 

Wyoming and the towns that popped up along 

the way. 

 Wyoming Chronicle 

#1002 

9/14/18 

9/16/18 

9/17/18 

19:30 

12:00 

4:30 

30 min KCWC The Shoshone Chapter of the Back Country 

Horsemen of America of Wyoming draws 

together horse people who continue to live the 

rich heritage developed between humans and 

horses. 

 Wyoming Voices #101 9/15/18 

9/16/18 

9/17/18 

9/22/18 

20:00 

15:30 

00:00 

23:30 

60 min KCWC From Wyoming's earliest inhabitants to 

attaining statehood, program one of Wyoming 

Voices chronicles the lives of the state's first 

residents. 

 Wyoming Voices #102 9/15/18 

9/16/18 

9/17/18 

9/23/18 

21:30 

17:00 

1:30 

1:00 

60 min KCWC From Wyoming's earliest inhabitants to 

attaining statehood, program two of Wyoming 

Voices covers the arrival of the immigrants and 

a new century. 



 All Things Majestic 9/23/18 5:30 30 min KCWC For the grand finale of the 50th Anniversary of 

the Grand Teton Music Festival, Maestro 

Runnicles conducts the world premiere of All 

Things Majestic. 

 Wyoming Chronicle 

#1004 

9/28/18 

9/29/18 

9/29/18 

9/30/18 

19:30 

1:30 

18:30 

12:00 

30 min KCWC Wyoming Chronicle, with the help of the Park 

County Archives, interviews family members 

that tell the early 1900's stories of the Cody 

area and Frost and Richard families. 

       

WYOMNG 

SCIENCE AND 

NATURE 

      

 Wyoming Chronicle 

#907 

8/3/18 

8/4/18 

8/4/18 

8/5/18 

19:30 

1:30 

18:30 

12:00 

30 min KCWC An astronaut, a solar physicist, an astronomer 

and the widow of a Space Shuttle commander 

shared their eclipse day in the Cowboy state 

with Wyoming Chronicle. 

 Wyoming Chronicle 

#927 

8/10/18 

8/11/18 

8/11/18 

8/12/18 

19:30 

1:30 

18:30 

12:00 

30 min KCWC Chronicle meets with photographer Mark Mass 

who specializes in macrophotography, close-up 

photography of very small subjects. 

 Glaciers of the Winds 9/20/18 

9/22/18 

9/22/18 

19:00 

4:00 

20:30 

60 min KCWC Glaciers of the Winds is a one-hour 

documentary on the scientific exploration, and 

retreat of the glaciers of the Wind River 

Mountains of Wyoming. 

 


